
2018 USMS Long Diatance National Championship Relay All-Americans

WOMEN (3 Swimmers)

Age 

Group
Event Club Name

Total 

Time/Dist
First Name Last Name Age Club Abbr USMS #

Individual 

Time/Dist

National 

Record

Leslie Biegler-Ciaccio 51 IM 2187-0A2JC 4510

Ryan Streicker 29 IM 2183-0A5F4 4430

Madeline Bruce 23 IM 218U-09DA1 4925

Erin Cavender 24 OREG 378S-0AWJ4 2:33:17.99

Megan Tosh 33 OREG 3789-09JSX 2:39:31.99

Sara Shepherd 36 OREG 378C-06NN8 2:31:42.99

Mads Bruce 24 IM 218U-09DA1 37:03.8

Ryan Streicker 29 IM 2183-0A5F4 42:43.1

Marcia Cleveland 54 IM 218N-MC944 42:42.0

Jennifer Robeson 22 OREG 3782-RSBDC 47:47.6

Laura Miller 27 OREG 378D-09934 46:17.1

Janie Malloy 56 OREG 378T-VJ24Z 06:43.4

Kaitlin Wilcoxen 26 NEM 028W-0B27Y 4675

Alana Aubin 27 NEM 028E-07TSR 4630

Sarah Dombrowski 29 NEM 028S-0824W 4650

Kate Stephensen 29 VMST 128G-06ZS2 15:56.7

Kendra Hogg 31 VMST 128B-09RSH 15:58.1

Shirley Loftus-Charley 67 VMST 128H-WATER 16:02.4

Kate Stephensen 29 VMST 128G-06ZS2 43:31.0

Kendra Hogg 31 VMST 128B-09RSH 31:43.1

Shirley Loftus-Charley 67 VMST 128H-WATER 36:43.1

Alana Aubin 28 NEM 028E-07TSR 37:24.0

Jennifer Downing 40 NEM 028W-034VS 38:25.7

Charlotte Brynn 52 NEM 028E-034BA 39:21.0

Kathleen Pelczynski 33 NCMS 138M-06W4X 49:02.0

Heather Frees 35 NCMS 138A-05P9Y 52:23.8

Brenda McLuskie 52 NCMS 138W-00600 54:33.4

Megan Tosh 33 OREG 3789-09JSX 49:02.0

Robin Mayall 52 OREG 3784-06NKY 52:23.8

Linda Parmentier Nesbitt 50 OREG 3785-0AGJP 54:33.4

25+ 2-Mile 

Cable

Oregon 2:35:59.25

25+ 10K 

ePostal

Virginia Masters 

Swim Team

7:51:57.21

25+ 3000 

ePostal

18+ 1 Hour 

ePostal

Illinois Masters 13865

25+ 1 Hour 

ePostal

New England 

Masters Swim 

Club

13955

25+ 5K 

ePostal

Names of Swimmers

Illinois Masters  2:02:28.91

New England 

Masters Swim 

Club

 1:55:10.79

North Carolina 

Masters 

Swimming

4:18:24.31

18+ 10K 

ePostal

Oregon Masters 7:44:32.97

18+ 3000 

ePostal

Virginia Masters 

Swim Team

3:47:57.21

18+ 2-Mile 

Cable

Oregon 2:40:48.13

25+ 6000 

ePostal 



2018 USMS Long Diatance National Championship Relay All-Americans

WOMEN (3 Swimmers)

Age 

Group
Event Club Name

Total 

Time/Dist
First Name Last Name Age Club Abbr USMS #

Individual 

Time/Dist

National 

Record

Names of Swimmers

Melinda Williams 36 NEM 0282-035DF 4520

Kysa Crusco 41 NEM 028E-07Z08 4800

Stacy Sweetser 42 NEM 0285-036UY 4660

Alicia Easterling-Sorrentino 42 PBM 508P-0B1E7 32:53.0

Hillary Morris 43 PBM 5085-095WK 38:22.7

Melanie Andara 36 PBM 5081-0B9VC 26:27.0

Cathy Goodwin 53 PBM 508M-08CWV 36:14.0

Hillary Morris 43 PBM 5085-095WK 43:41.0

Jo-Ann Berry 62 PBM 508N-027YV 30:31.0

Tamara Koppelberger 46 PSM 368P-09UES 39:22.1

Sarah Landrum 40 PSM 368V-099B2 41:39.6

Michelle McRae 43 PSM 3685-04FBZ 38:46.2

Kate Ufford 43 PBM 5086-09ES7 33:32.0

Laura Nuudi 37 PBM 508P-09K0T 14:22.0

Hillary Morris 43 PBM 5085-095WK 48:36.0

Claire Oester 35 OREG 378K-09WMA 49:04.4

Aubree Gustafson 37 OREG 378K-02702 55:36.7

Stacey Kiefer 40 OREG 378T-01RAS 46:33.7

Laurie Hug 52 1776 088G-0226X 5040

Anne Cappola 48 1776 088N-022E0 4690

Stephanie Saucy 54 1776 088S-07VRM 4555

Jeanne Danford 55 PBM 508G-028BV 25:49.0

Krissy Ferry Phillips 56 PBM 5085-003S8 27:51.0

Suzanne Dearworth 46 PBM 508V-027H7 22:17.0

Ingrid Bon 48 PBM 5086-07ZM1 26:50.6

Suzanne Dearworth 46 PBM 508V-027H7 41:55.0

Tracy Williams 46 PBM 508Y-09DRD 16:58.0

Laurie Hug 53 1776 088G-0226X 35:29.0

Vibeke Swanson 57 1776 0881-02223 38:21.0

Anne Cappola 49 1776 088N-022E0 38:14.0

45+ 10K 

ePostal

Palm Beach 

Masters

9:25:43.58

45+ 3000 

ePostal

45+ 1 Hour 

ePostal

Colonials 1776 14285

45+ 5K 

ePostal

Palm Beach 

Masters

4:15:56.98

35+ 6000 

ePostal 

35+ 2-Mile 

Cable

Oregon 2:30:14.83

35+ 10K 

ePostal

Palm Beach 

Masters

10:50:25.97

35+ 3000 

ePostal

35+ 1 Hour 

ePostal

New England 

Masters Swim 

Club

13980

35+ 5K 

ePostal

Palm Beach 

Masters

4:37:42.67

Puget Sound 

Masters

 1:59:47.92

Palm Beach 

Masters

4:36:29.99

Colonials 1776  1:52:03.99



2018 USMS Long Diatance National Championship Relay All-Americans

WOMEN (3 Swimmers)

Age 

Group
Event Club Name

Total 

Time/Dist
First Name Last Name Age Club Abbr USMS #

Individual 

Time/Dist

National 

Record

Names of Swimmers

Suzanne Dearworth 46 PBM 508V-027H7 33:13.0

Tracy Williams 46 PBM 508Y-09DRD 38:30.0

Ingrid Bon 48 PBM 5086-07ZM1 44:12.0

Elizabeth Watkins 53 OREG 378P-003YG 46:05.5

Jayette Pettit 51 OREG 3780-0A8HS 52:09.8

Sue Phillips 54 OREG 378K-06W7A 52:17.7

Martha Joyce 57 TAM 388S-03NAZ 4290

Catheryne Biggs DiPrete 54 TAM 3887-004KX 4510

Barbara Wheeler 60 TAM 388Y-03J0K 4340

Darcy LaFountain 63 PBM 508C-0212Z 22:45.0

Linda Irish Bostic 55 PBM 508Y-06BTX 14:49.8

Tamara Burton 60 PBM 5085-099CG 20:41.0

Catherine Rust 65 PBM 5082-06WNH 44:16.0 Y

Linda Irish Bostic 55 PBM 508Y-06BTX 40:41.0 Y

Tamara Burton 60 PBM 5085-099CG 52:33.0 Y

Darcy LaFountain 63 PBM 508C-0212Z 41:40.6

Tamara Burton 60 PBM 5085-099CG 41:50.0

Linda Irish Bostic 55 PBM 509U-06BTX 39:33.8

Darcy LaFountain 63 PBM 508C-0212Z 25:19.0 Y

Linda Irish Bostic 55 PBM 509U-06BTX 21:46.0 Y

Catherine Rust 65 PBM 5082-06WNH 25:10.0 Y

Laura Schob 60 OREG 378R-026DX 57:31.6

Jeanna Summers 64 OREG 378R-000PT 58:13.3

Lizzie Cheney 62 OREG 3781-02655 02:53.4

Catherine Rust 64 PBM 5082-06WNH 4345

Bonnie Johnston 66 PBM 5087-01V5J 3450

Fran Hare 67 PBM 508Y-02XHG 4000

Catherine Rust 65 PBM 5082-06WNH 20:07.0 Y

Fran Hare 68 PBM 508Y-02XHG 27:39.0 Y

Joan Craffey 65 PBM 5089-06MBR 21:52.0 Y

65+ 1 Hour 

ePostal

Palm Beach 

Masters

11795

65+ 5K 

ePostal

Palm Beach 

Masters

4:09:37.97

55+ 6000 

ePostal 

55+ 2-Mile 

Cable

Oregon 2:58.38.42

55+ 10K 

ePostal

Palm Beach 

Masters

8:17:29.97

55+ 3000 

ePostal

55+ 1 Hour 

ePostal

Tamalpais Aquatic 

Masters

13140

55+ 5K 

ePostal

Palm Beach 

Masters

3:58:15.81

45+ 6000 

ePostal 

45+ 2-Mile 

Cable

Oregon 2:30:33.03

Palm Beach 

Masters

4:55:54.99

Palm Beach 

Masters

 2:03:04.40

Palm Beach 

Masters

4:12:14.97



2018 USMS Long Diatance National Championship Relay All-Americans

WOMEN (3 Swimmers)

Age 

Group
Event Club Name

Total 

Time/Dist
First Name Last Name Age Club Abbr USMS #

Individual 

Time/Dist

National 

Record

Names of Swimmers

Catherine Rust 65 PBM 5082-06WNH 41:34.0 Y

Suzanne Mitchell 70 PBM 508K-08CXY 52:05.0 Y

Fran Hare 68 PBM 508Y-02XHG 43:39.0 Y

Mary Alexandre 82 TAM 388N-03HEB 2835

Glenda Carroll 74 TAM 3884-03JEC 2960

Meredith Pechoultres 74 TAM 388J-040N4 2580

75+ 1 Hour 

ePostal

Tamalpais Aquatic 

Masters

8375

65+ 3000 

ePostal

Palm Beach 

Masters

 2:17:17.98



2018 USMS Long Diatance National Championship Relay All-Americans

MEN (3 Swimmers)

Age 

Group
Event Club Name

Total 

Time/Dist
First Name Last Name Age Club Abbr USMS #

Individual 

Time/Dist

National 

Record

Daniel Pearson 22 DDSA 488K-0A8S2 4765

John Sarikas 24 DDSA 488D-0APBG 5470

Michael Fehser 27 DDSA 488S-0B6V3 4505

Andrew Magazine 28 SKY 418W-0A0JW 1:15:22.34

James Luebbe 51 SKY 4181-01WDP 1:21:42.77

William Kolb 23 SKY 4181-089R8 1:26:39.99

Kyle Stefanides 21 OREG 378V-PRKK2 0:47:10.28 Y

Matt Miller 41 OREG 3787-1500F 0:42:30.96 Y

Eilhard Lussier 53 OREG 3782-025VX 0:42:24.89 Y

William Ritter 57 NEM 028U-06N3N 4150

Connor Wallace 31 NEM 028D-09KV0 4610

Eric Burtchell 26 NEM 028Y-097JG 4595

Andrew Gendron 44 PBM 508W-0APXW 1:20:10.99

Daniel Lebost 31 PBM 508A-074FW 1:21:25.99

Patrick Billingsley 38 PBM 5082-06G1T 1:13:36.99

David Dovell 43 PBM 508D-0289F 2:54:30.99

John Potts 42 PBM 5087-0763V 2:50:23.99

Todd Wilson 33 PBM 508Z-04PPW 2:49:00.99

Joe Aumiller 61 MICH 198S-029JT 0:44:29.75

Robert Malnight 27 MICH 198G-0A264 0:58:02.53

David Sebastian 57 MICH 198C-02WHJ 0:38:59.70

Dan Kirkland 70 PSM 368R-069B3 1:15:42.58

Chad Hagedorn 46 PSM 369S-08195 1:16:58.13

Blake Hansen 30 PSM 3692-CGR59 1:15:25.00

Drew Ibarra 33 OREG 3784-0A94Z 1:06:17.18

Michael Oxendine 36 OREG 378C-0AZHZ 0:48:45.84

Cary Thompson 53 OREG 378A-0072A 0:56:44.91

Will Clark 40 OREG 378V-04225 4620

Chris Donnermeyer 41 OREG 3786-06UPX 4475

Matt Miller 40 OREG 3787-1500F 5260

Names of Swimmers

Michigan Masters 2:21:31.98

Puget Sound 

Masters

 3:48:05.71

18+ 1 Hour 

ePostal

Dolphins of the 

Desert

14740

18+ 5K ePostal Swim Kentucky 

Masters

4:03:45.10

18+ 2-Mile 

Cable

3:55:13.97

25+ 10K 

ePostal

Palm Beach 

Masters

8:33:55.97

Oregon 2:12:06.13

25+ 1 Hour 

ePostal

New England 

Masters Swim 

Club

13355

25+ 3000 

ePostal

25+ 6000 

ePostal 

25+ 2-Mile 

Cable

25+ 5K ePostal Palm Beach 

Masters

Oregon 2:51:47.93

35+ 1 Hour 

ePostal

Oregon Masters 14355



2018 USMS Long Diatance National Championship Relay All-Americans

MEN (3 Swimmers)

Age 

Group
Event Club Name

Total 

Time/Dist
First Name Last Name Age Club Abbr USMS #

Individual 

Time/Dist

National 

Record

Names of Swimmers

Eilhard Lussier 53 OREG 3782-025VX 1:04:25.99

Matt Miller 41 OREG 3787-1500F 1:05:06.03

Scot Sullivan 52 OREG 3789-003C6 1:06:26.57

Eilhard Lussier 53 OREG 3782-025VX 2:13:53.99

Matt Miller 41 OREG 3787-1500F 2:17:34.99

Scot Sullivan 52 OREG 3789-003C6 2:23:48.92

Matt Miller 41 OREG 379B-1500F 0:33:48.41

Eilhard Lussier 53 OREG 3782-025VX 0:33:35.59

Scot Sullivan 52 OREG 379D-003C6 0:33:43.59

Eilhard Lussier 53 OREG 3782-025VX 1:07:25.99

Bob Bruce 70 OREG 378F-025YX 1:23:58.14

Matt Miller 41 OREG 3787-1500F 1:09:06.94

Jeffrey Nason 43 OREG 378M-06TUF 0:43:38.20

Todd Lantry 43 OREG 3789-02619 0:51:05.56

Christian Tujo 47 OREG 378F-026K2 0:49:15.33

Robbie Allen 52 NEM 028G-01W9S 5180

Sergei Nemirovsky 45 NEM 028Y-06MTR 4820

Albert Garcia 47 NEM 028W-0738T 4775

Bob Bruce 70 OREG 378F-025YX 1:19:57.65

Christian Tujo 47 OREG 378F-026K2 1:16:36.00

Rob Birdwell 53 OREG 378H-0B44R 1:15:55.99

Curt Malam 54 PBM 508K-09E9U 3:50:59.99

Dan Wheeler 53 PBM 508A-0818S 3:26:48.99

Gary McClellan 51 PBM 508A-08496 3:00:09.99

Christian Tujo 47 OREG 378F-026K2 0:39:30.00

Steve Wursta 53 OREG 378S-026PM 0:40:18.00

Matt Henderson 69 OREG 3788-07UME 0:47:22.99

Nicholas Solomon 61 IM 218G-09PB4 1:51:22.70

Ryan Huddlestun 46 IM 218D-0A532 1:39:22.16

Chris Layton 59 IM 2195-02VAE 1:18:13.96

1:41:07.59

Oregon Masters  3:40:31.07

Oregon Masters 2:07:10.99

Oregon 2:23:59.09

Illinois Masters  4:48:58.82

3:15:58.59

35+ 10K 

ePostal

Oregon Masters 6:55:17.90

35+ 3000 

ePostal

35+ 6000 

ePostal 

35+ 2-Mile 

Cable

35+ 5K ePostal Oregon Masters

Oregon Masters

45+ 10K 

ePostal

Palm Beach 

Masters

10:17:58.97

45+ 3000 

ePostal

45+ 1 Hour 

ePostal

New England 

Masters Swim 

Club

14775

45+ 5K ePostal Oregon Masters 3:52:29.64

45+ 6000 

ePostal 



2018 USMS Long Diatance National Championship Relay All-Americans

MEN (3 Swimmers)

Age 

Group
Event Club Name

Total 

Time/Dist
First Name Last Name Age Club Abbr USMS #

Individual 

Time/Dist

National 

Record

Names of Swimmers

James Proffitt 53 OREG 378Y-007A2 0:43:36.11

Lee OConnor 51 OREG 378G-004WK 0:46:07.14

Thomas Shellhammer 54 OREG 378R-026HH 0:54:50.76

Timothy Kennedy 61 SPM 148D-02RF0 4530

Kern Davis 63 SPM 1486-02RET 5010

Daniel Newhaller 58 SPM 148Z-02TD6 4650

John Foges 74 OREG 378E-026R3 1:58:09.99

Paul (Tank) McNamara 55 OREG 378H-0601J 1:33:49.99

Tim Cespedes 59 OREG 378E-02NR7 1:29:08.99

Bob Bruce 70 OREG 378F-025YX 2:46:09.71

Donald Uhlir 61 OREG 378U-0059P 2:46:53.51

Kermit Yensen 65 OREG 378K-025Y1 2:55:53.99

Douglas Graeber 59 OREG 378V-09X74 0:49:02.99

Paul (Tank) McNamara 55 OREG 378H-0601J 0:46:25.00

Benjamin Hopkins 63 OREG 378Y-096AU 0:48:44.99

Kris Calvin 56 OREG 378R-008NK 0:47:20.94

David Hathaway 58 OREG 378X-0270T 0:48:19.54

Ron Thompson 59 OREG 3783-025Z1 0:56:00.42

Bill Ryan 67 NEM 028B-06JH3 4120

David Bright 65 NEM 028A-033Y9 4190

Fred Schlicher 69 NEM 028G-033W5 4565

David Quiggin 74 PBM 508B-01PH6 1:26:02.99

Lee Childs 70 PBM 508Y-07SU2 1:22:44.99

Patrick Cannan 78 PBM 5081-07KE4 2:11:58.99

Allen Larson 65 OREG 379A-05VZ3 0:46:06.09

Bob Bruce 70 OREG 378F-025YX 0:40:49.40

Kermit Yensen 65 OREG 378K-025Y1 0:44:04.99

Kermit Yensen 65 OREG 378K-025Y1 0:51:53.07

Doug Brockbank 65 OREG 378B-0269M 0:52:53.66

David Radcliff 84 OREG 378E-025V8 0:59:06.52

Oregon Masters 2:24:12.98

Oregon Masters 2:11:00.48

2:24:34.01

55+ 1 Hour 

ePostal

St Pete Masters 

Inc

14190

55+ 5K ePostal Oregon Masters 5:01:08.97

45+ 2-Mile 

Cable

Oregon

Oregon 2:30:40.90

65+ 1 Hour 

ePostal

New England 

Masters Swim 

Club

12875

55+ 10K 

ePostal

Oregon Masters 8:28:57.21

55+ 3000 

ePostal

65+ 2-Mile 

Cable

Oregon 2:43:53.25

65+ 5K ePostal Palm Beach 

Masters

5:00:46.97

65+ 3000 

ePostal

55+ 2-Mile 

Cable



2018 USMS Long Diatance National Championship Relay All-Americans

MEN (3 Swimmers)

Age 

Group
Event Club Name

Total 

Time/Dist
First Name Last Name Age Club Abbr USMS #

Individual 

Time/Dist

National 

Record

Names of Swimmers

Barry Fasbender 80 OREG 378Z-BARRY 3350

David Radcliff 83 OREG 378E-025V8 3845

Ralph Mohr 76 OREG 378C-0261C 3715

David Radcliff 84 OREG 378E-025V8 1:35:17.13 Y

Ralph Mohr 77 OREG 378C-0261C 1:38:34.01 Y

Willard Lamb 96 OREG 378D-026V7 2:08:06.99 Y

Ralph Mohr 77 OREG 378C-0261C 0:49:08.77

Barry Fasbender 81 OREG 378Z-BARRY 0:53:19.12

David Radcliff 84 OREG 378E-025V8 0:50:29.66

Oregon Masters 2:32:57.55

75+ 5K ePostal Oregon Masters 5:21:58.13

75+ 3000 

ePostal

75+ 1 Hour 

ePostal

Oregon Masters 10910



2018 USMS Long Diatance National Championship Relay All-Americans

MIXED (4 Swimmers)
Age 

Group
Event Club Name

Total 

Time/Dist
First Name Last Name Age Club Abbr USMS #

Individual 

Time/Dist

National 

Record

Alana Aubin 27 NEM 028E-07TSR 4630

Matthew Gilson 50 NEM 028J-033F6 4740

Albert Garcia 47 NEM 028W-0738T 4775

Tiffany Chen 24 NEM 028W-09VGD 4345

Bob Bruce 70 OREG 378F-025YX 2:46:09.71

Erin Cavender 24 OREG 378S-0AWJ4 2:33:17.99

Leah Harris 33 OREG 378A-0B4PW 3:11:56.99

Scot Sullivan 52 OREG 3789-003C6 2:23:48.92

Mads Bruce 24 IM 218U-09DA1 0:37:03.84

Ryan Huddlestun 46 IM 218D-0A532 0:47:23.42

Marcia Cleveland 54 IM 218N-MC944 0:42:42.01

Chris Layton 59 IM 2195-02VAE 0:39:23.84

Jennifer Robeson 22 OREG 3782-RSBDC 0:47:47.62 Y

Laura Miller 27 OREG 378D-09934 0:46:17.10 Y

Kyle Stefanides 21 OREG 378V-PRKK2 0:47:10.28 Y

Eilhard Lussier 53 OREG 3782-025VX 0:42:24.89 Y

Kaitlin Wilcoxen 26 NEM 028W-0B27Y 4675

Connor Wallace 31 NEM 028D-09KV0 4610

Sarah Dombrowski 29 NEM 028S-0824W 4650

Eric Burtchell 26 NEM 028Y-097JG 4595

Eilhard Lussier 53 OREG 3782-025VX 1:04:25.99

Gillian Salton 50 OREG 378J-05G96 1:20:04.99

Matt Miller 41 OREG 3787-1500F 1:05:06.03

Megan Tosh 33 OREG 3789-09JSX 1:16:51.99

Eilhard Lussier 33 OREG 3782-025VX 2:39:31.99 Y

Matt Miller 53 OREG 3787-1500F 2:13:53.99 Y

Megan Tosh 36 OREG 3789-09JSX 2:31:42.99 Y

Sara Shepherd 41 OREG 378C-06NN8 2:17:34.99 Y

18+ 3000 

ePostal

Illinois Masters

18+ 2-Mile 

Cable

25+ 5K 

ePostal

Oregon Masters 4:46:29.00

25+ 10K 

ePostal

Oregon Masters 9:42:43.96

18+ 1 Hour 

ePostal

New England 

Masters Swim 

Club

18490

Oregon 3:03:39.89

18+ 10K 

ePostal

Oregon Masters 10:55:13.61

25+ 1 Hour 

ePostal

New England 

Masters Swim 

Club

18530

2:46:33.11



2018 USMS Long Diatance National Championship Relay All-Americans

MIXED (4 Swimmers)
Age 

Group
Event Club Name

Total 

Time/Dist
First Name Last Name Age Club Abbr USMS #

Individual 

Time/Dist

National 

Record

Matt Miller 41 OREG 379B-1500F 0:33:48.41

Megan Tosh 33 OREG 3789-09JSX 0:39:33.97

Anicia Criscione 45 OREG 379M-EYEEM 0:42:39.60

Christian Tujo 47 OREG 378F-026K2 0:39:30.00

Matt Miller 41 OREG 3787-1500F 1:09:06.94

Eilhard Lussier 53 OREG 3782-025VX 1:07:25.99

Megan Tosh 33 OREG 3789-09JSX 1:21:12.99

Leah Harris 33 OREG 378A-0B4PW 1:36:33.69

Megan Tosh 33 OREG 3789-09JSX 0:49:02.03

Claire Oester 35 OREG 378K-09WMA 0:49:04.41

Michael Oxendine 36 OREG 378C-0AZHZ 0:48:45.84

Christian Tujo 47 OREG 378F-026K2 0:49:15.33

Kaan Duru 47 NEM 0282-06GNG 4590

Robert Starkey 43 NEM 0288-028UE 4670

Kysa Crusco 41 NEM 028E-07Z08 4800

Stacy Sweetser 42 NEM 0285-036UY 4660

Dan Kirkland 70 PSM 368R-069B3 1:14:32.01

Elizabeth Kassen 66 PSM 368R-04F98 1:32:54.16

Johnny Van Velthuyzen 39 PSM 368B-06TTA 1:17:00.45

Michelle McRae 43 PSM 3685-04FBZ 1:23:38.80

Catherine Rust 65 PBM 5082-06WNH 2:44:15.99

David Dovell 43 PBM 508D-0289F 2:54:30.99

Gary McClellan 51 PBM 508A-08496 3:00:09.99

Tamara Burton 60 PBM 5085-099CG 2:52:32.99

25+ 2-Mile 

Cable

35+ 1 Hour 

ePostal

25+

Puget Sound 

Masters

5:28:05.42

35+ 10K 

ePostal

Palm Beach 

Masters

11:31:29.96

35+ 5K 

ePostal

25+ 6000 

ePostal 

Oregon Masters 5:14:19.61

Oregon 3:16:07.61

New England 

Masters Swim 

Club

18720

3000 

ePostal

Oregon Masters 2:35:31.98



2018 USMS Long Diatance National Championship Relay All-Americans

MIXED (4 Swimmers)
Age 

Group
Event Club Name

Total 

Time/Dist
First Name Last Name Age Club Abbr USMS #

Individual 

Time/Dist

National 

Record

Tamara Koppelberger 46 PSM 368P-09UES 0:39:22.08

Dan Kirkland 70 PSM 368R-069B3 0:36:49.81

Chad Hagedorn 46 PSM 369S-08195 0:37:53.59

Michelle McRae 43 PSM 3685-04FBZ 0:38:46.24

Patrick Billingsley 38 PBM 5082-06G1T 1:15:00.99

Laura Nuudi 37 PBM 508P-09K0T 1:14:21.99

Linda Irish Bostic 55 PBM 509U-06BTX 1:21:45.99

Gary McClellan 51 PBM 508A-08496 1:28:05.99

Stacey Kiefer 40 OREG 378T-01RAS 0:46:33.74 Y

Elizabeth Watkins 53 OREG 378P-003YG 0:46:05.49 Y

Matt Miller 41 OREG 3787-1500F 0:42:30.96 Y

Jeffrey Nason 43 OREG 378M-06TUF 0:43:38.20 Y

Sergei Nemirovsky 45 NEM 028Y-06MTR 4820

Charlotte Brynn 51 NEM 028E-034BA 4645

Mary Walton 51 NEM 028M-08471 4625

Robbie Allen 52 NEM 028G-01W9S 5180

Curt Malam 54 PBM 508K-09E9U 3:50:59.99

Dan Wheeler 53 PBM 508A-0818S 3:26:48.99

Ingrid Bon 48 PBM 5086-07ZM1 3:26:50.60

Tracy Williams 46 PBM 508Y-09DRD 3:16:57.99

Eilhard Lussier 53 OREG 3782-025VX 0:33:35.59

Jayna Tomac 46 OREG 378H-05EJN 0:38:15.09

Gillian Salton 50 OREG 379Y-05G96 0:40:15.99

Scot Sullivan 52 OREG 379D-003C6 0:33:43.59

Jayette Pettit 51 OREG 3780-0A8HS 0:52:09.85

Sue Phillips 54 OREG 378K-06W7A 0:52:17.69

James Proffitt 53 OREG 378Y-007A2 0:43:36.11

Lee OConnor 51 OREG 378G-004WK 0:46:07.14

45+ 3000 

ePostal

Oregon Masters

35+ 3000 

ePostal

Puget Sound 

Masters

2:25:50.26

45+ 2-Mile 

Cable

Oregon 3:14:10.79

35+ 2-Mile 

Cable

45+ 1 Hour 

ePostal

45+ 10K 

ePostal

Oregon 2:58:49.39

New England 

Masters Swim 

Club

19270

Palm Beach 

Masters

14:01:37.57

2:32:51.72

35+ 6000 

ePostal 

Palm Beach 

Masters

5:19:14.96



2018 USMS Long Diatance National Championship Relay All-Americans

MIXED (4 Swimmers)
Age 

Group
Event Club Name

Total 

Time/Dist
First Name Last Name Age Club Abbr USMS #

Individual 

Time/Dist

National 

Record

Fritz Bedford 54 NEM 028G-06131 4470

Leslie Craven 58 NEM 028W-004WN 4375

Chris French 56 NEM 028H-034EP 4725

Tracy Grilli 60 NEM 028A-RDS0X 4550

Arlene Delmage 56 OREG 3784-01Z4F 1:17:27.01

Bob Bruce 70 OREG 378F-025YX 1:19:57.65

Stephanie Martin 59 OREG 378Z-01P7F 1:19:05.22

Tim Cespedes 59 OREG 378E-02NR7 1:29:08.99

Bob Bruce 70 OREG 378F-025YX 0:40:49.40

Betsy Hanson 57 OREG 379F-03D7C 0:41:44.99

Kermit Yensen 65 OREG 378K-025Y1 0:44:04.99

Colette Crabbe 62 OREG 378N-02645 0:39:01.19

Jeanna Summers 64 OREG 378R-000PT 1:38:28.72

Kerri Roussain 59 OREG 379U-026CP 1:25:05.99

Bob Bruce 70 OREG 378F-025YX 1:23:58.14

Ralph Mohr 77 OREG 378C-0261C 1:41:05.71

Laura Schob 60 OREG 378R-026DX 0:57:31.62

Jeanna Summers 64 OREG 378R-000PT 0:58:13.35

Kris Calvin 56 OREG 378R-008NK 0:47:20.94

David Hathaway 58 OREG 378X-0270T 0:48:19.54

David Bright 65 NEM 028A-033Y9 4190

Fred Schlicher 69 NEM 028G-033W5 4565

Christie Hayes 69 NEM 028U-01S5E 4145

Emily White 64 NEM 0289-034AM 3725

Catherine Rust 65 PBM 5082-06WNH 1:20:06.99 Y

David Quiggin 74 PBM 508B-01PH6 1:26:02.99 Y

Joan Craffey 65 PBM 5089-06MBR 1:21:51.99 Y

Lee Childs 70 PBM 508Y-07SU2 1:22:44.99 Y

65+ 5K 

ePostal

Palm Beach 

Masters

55+ 3000 

ePostal

Oregon Masters

5:30:46.96

55+ 2-Mile 

Cable

Oregon 3:31:25.45

65+ 1 Hour 

ePostal

New England 

Masters Swim 

Club

16625

2:45:40.57

55+ 6000 

ePostal 

Oregon Masters 6:08:38.56

55+ 1 Hour 

ePostal

New England 

Masters Swim 

Club

18120

55+ 5K 

ePostal

Oregon Masters 5:25:38.87



2018 USMS Long Diatance National Championship Relay All-Americans

MIXED (4 Swimmers)
Age 

Group
Event Club Name

Total 

Time/Dist
First Name Last Name Age Club Abbr USMS #

Individual 

Time/Dist

National 

Record

Catherine Rust 65 PBM 5082-06WNH 0:41:33.99 Y

David Quiggin 74 PBM 509F-01PH6 0:42:31.02 Y

Fran Hare 68 PBM 508Y-02XHG 0:43:39.00 Y

David Putnam 74 PBM 509H-076J4 0:50:50.00 Y

Jeanne Magmer 78 OREG 378W-07T8R 2215

Ralph Mohr 76 OREG 378C-0261C 3715

David Radcliff 83 OREG 378E-025V8 3845

A Jane Nichols 76 OREG 3787-003EP 3060

75+ 1 Hour 

ePostal

65+ 3000 

ePostal

Palm Beach 

Masters

 2:58:34.01

Oregon Masters 12835


